Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 00T 2005

10/527703

FORM PTO-1595 03 -	29-2006 RTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 6-93) RI	Patent and Trademark Office					
100	3207067 Attorney Docket No.: 001560-528					
10 the Commissioner for Patents ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES						
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).					
1) Motoo SUMIDA 2) Kenichi HIGASHIYAMA	Name: SUNTORY LIMITED					
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
□ Assignment	☐ Yes No					
New Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/527,703 B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached: Yes No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed					
Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0573					
Customer No. 055694	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0573					
Street Address: 1500 K. Street, N.W., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)					
9. Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
copy of the original document. Ronald L. Grudziecki, Reg. No. 24,970 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2						

10/18/2005 GFREY1 00000155 10527703 02 FC:8021 40.

40.00 DP

DC\533415\1

PATENT REEL: 017715 FRAME: 0898

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert ASSIGNEE's				•		
Vame(s) Address(es))	SUNTORY LIMITED					
		2-chome, Kita-ku, Os	aka-shi,	<u>-</u>		
	Osaka 530-8203,	Japan				
Title of nvention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF TRANSESTERIFIED OILS/FATS OR TRIGLYCERIDES					
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on every	on PCT/JP 03 / 11744 and and the date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	or for which applic	ation for Letters Paten		
nsert date	(a) executed on	; (
application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on	_ ,) is hereby auth _ ; data, when known.	norized to insert in ((b) the specified		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, it said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.	en requested by said ASSIGNEE and without SIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or encluding in the preparation and prosecution e, reissue, reexamination, or public use proced in relation to same, such acts to include brations, taking all rightful oaths, providing such acts to include the process of the providing such acts to include the process of the providing such acts to include the providing su	expedient, for securi of said application(ecding, and in any li out not be limited to worn testimony, and	ng, maintaining and s) and the issuance of litigation or other legal o executing all papers, I obtaining and		
(Signatures)	Mateo Sida	Motoo Sumida	April 5,	2005		
J. 19.10.10.57	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	2 Kenichi Hyushijame	Kenichi Higashiyama	April 5,	2005		
	(SIGNATUR É)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(F) a Terri			
	(OCC. WITCHE)	(i.i. P. IAWME)	(DATE)			

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 017715 FRAME: 0899

(DATE)

RECORDED: 10/13/2005

(SIGNATURE)